CY22800
Universal Programmable Clock Generator
(UPCG)
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-07704 Rev. *G  Revised December 10, 2014
Universal Programmable Clock Generator (UPCG)
Features
■ Spread spectrum, VCXO, and frequency select

CY22800
Document Number: 001-07704 Rev. *G Page 14 of 18
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
CY22800KFXC 8-pin SOIC Commercial 3.3 V
CY22800KFXCT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3 V
CY22800KFXI 8-pin SOIC Industrial 3.3 V
CY22800KFXIT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial 3.3 V
Package Type: X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Fixed
Dash Code for Factory Programmed Device only
Temperature range: X = C or I
C = Commercial = 0 °C to +70 °C; I = Industrial = –40 °C to +85 °C
Pb-free
X = F or blank
F = Field Programmable Device; blank = Factory Programmable Device
Foundry Manufacturing
Base Part Number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
K X XXCY 22800 - XXX A X
CY22800
Document Number: 001-07704 Rev. *G Page 15 of 18
Package Diagram
Figure 6.  8-pin SOIC (150 Mils) S08.15/SZ08.15 Package Outline, 51-85066
51-85066 *F
CY22800
Document Number: 001-07704 Rev. *G Page 16 of 18
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureTable 1.  Acronyms used in this Document
Acronym Description
ASIC application-specific integrated circuit
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
DTV digital television
EMC electromagnetic compatibility
EMI electromagnetic interference
ESR equivalent series resistance
HDTV high-definition television
PCI peripheral component interface
PLL phase-locked loop
QFN quad flat no-lead
SOIC small outline integrated circuit
SSC supervisory system call
SSCG spread spectrum clock generator
STB set-top box
TSSOP thin-shrink small outline package
UPCG universal programmable clock generator
VCXO voltage controlled crystal oscillator
Table 2.  Units of Measure
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
fF femtofarad
kV kilovolt
MHz megahertz
A microampere
F microfarad
mA milliampere
ms millisecond
mW milliwatt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
ppm parts per million
% percent
pF picofarad
V volt
CY22800
Document Number: 001-07704 Rev. *G Page 17 of 18
Document History Page
Document Title: CY22800, Universal Programmable Clock Generator (UPCG)
Document Number: 001-07704
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change
Submission

Updated template.
*C 2897294 KVM 03/22/2010 Removed part numbers CY22800FXC, CY22800FXCT, CY22800FXI and
CY22800FXIT from the Ordering Information.
Removed Note “Not recommended for new designs.” below Ordering
Information.
Updated Package Diagram.
Updated copyright section.
*D 3349379 PURU 08/26/2011 Removed Benefits section on page 1.
Updated Package Diagram.
Added Ordering Code Definitions.
Added Acronyms and Units of Measure.
*E 3471796 PURU 12/21/2011 Replaced all instances of CYTRA-102004-00 with CY22800 across the
document.
*F 4491759 XHT 9/8/2014 Sunset review,
updated package revision
*G 4576237 XHT 11/21/2014 Added related documentation hyperlink in page 1.
Updated the Output Frequency for the following parts in Cypress
Programmable Clocks table: CY22800, CY22801, CY22392, CY22381,
CY22393, CY22394/5, and CY22388/89/91.
Document Number: 001-07704 Rev. *G Revised December 10, 2014 Page 18 of 18
All products and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
CY22800
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2006-2014, The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use of